

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2006  
CC 9504/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2006 in CMWP No. 35666/2006 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEEPAK JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHAND JOSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and office report ) )

WITH

- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9576 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9580 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9596 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9631 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9641 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9642 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9644 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9646 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9647 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9648 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9649 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9650 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9651 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9652 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9667 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9700 of 2006
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9754 of 2006

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

Contd..2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, leave is given to them to  
withdraw these Special Leave Petitions to enable them to proceed with their writ  
petitions filed by them before the High Court.

However, this order will not prevent the petitioners from renewing their  
challenge to the order impugned in these Special Leave Petitions at a subsequent  
stage.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master